506552726 03/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE: ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
Name			Execution Date
DR BAL RAM SINGH		1:	2/20/2020
DR RAJ KUMAR		1:	2/20/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	PRIME BIO, INC.		
Street Address:	86-410A FAUNCE CORNER MALL ROAD		
City:	NORTH DARTMOUTH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17200822		

MASSACHUSETTS

02747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(877)430-9985Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone: 3603	3166656			
Email: strou	up.carrie@yahoo.com			
Correspondent Name: CAR	CARRIE STROUP			
Address Line 1: 194	194 WERNER ROAD			
Address Line 4: POR	PORT LUDLOW, WASHINGTON 98365			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0160.U.001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE STROUP			
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Stroup/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2021			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Singh_&_Kumar_assignment#page1.tif source=Singh_&_Kumar_assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Dr. Bal Ram Singh and Dr. Raj Kumar</u>, co-inventors ("CO-INVENTORS" or "ASSIGNORS") of the United States Patents and Patent Applications (collectively, "Patents and Patent Applications") listed below:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 17/200,822

Filing Date: 3/13/2021

Title: A COMPLEX OF BOTULINUM NEUROTOXIN E AND ITS BINDING PROTEIN AS A FORMULATION WITH ENHANCED POTENCY

AND WHEREAS, *Prime Bio, Inc.* ("ASSIGNEE") agrees on <u>December 20, 2020</u> to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the CO-INVENTORS do hereby acknowledge that they have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, his successor, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents and Patent Applications, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patents and Patent Applications to the ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the CO-INVENTORS do hereby covenant and agree that they will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the Co-Inventors respecting said Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representative and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents and

Patent Applications and all Letters Patent based upon said Patents and Patent Applications in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ASSIGNOR/CO-INVENTOR

By: <u>/Bal Ram Singh/</u>____

Name: Dr. Bal Ram Singh

Address: 11 Back River Drive Dartmouth, MA 02747

ASSIGNOR/CO-INVENTOR

By: /Raj Kumar/_____

Name: Dr. Raj Kumar

Address: 137 Potter St. Dartmouth, MA 02748

ASSIGNEE/COMPANY

By: <u>/Bal Ram Singh/</u>____

Name: Dr. Bal Ram Singh, CEO, Prime Bio, Inc.

Address: 86-410A Faunce Corner Mall Road North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Phone: (508) 992-2042

Email: bsingh@primebio.net

Date: <u>12/20/2020</u>

Date: ____12/20/2020____

PATENT REEL: 055584 FRAME: 0424

Date: <u>12/20/2020</u>

2